FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECCTATION		Docket No.:	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2009) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03  TR  12-19-2003  12-19-2003		07450007MA	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → →   ▼		▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Per and Tra	626700 iginal docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Franklin Health, Inc. \2.16.53	Name: <u>PersonalPath Systems</u> , Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 10 Mountains City: Upper Saddle River Individual(s) citizenship	riew Road  State: NJ ZIP: 07458	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 12/16/2003	Corporation-State Delawa  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite designation is (Designations must be a separate document of the designation of the designa	ed States, a domestic  Yes Nument from	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)   Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registr  2,729,549	ation No.(s) 2,493,488	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	15 =	
Name: Michael E. Whitham  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$200.00	
1/18/2003 DBYRNE 00000303 2729549	A LIICIOSEG		
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Reston 2013450 State: VA ZIP: 20190	50-2041		
##:502041 Name/Number:2729349 C: 9204 \$60.00 CR DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael E. Whitham, Reg. No. 32,635  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  December 16, 2003  Date			

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registrations of:

PersonalPath Systems, Inc.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

## **CHANGE OF APPLICANT'S NAME**

Dear Sir:

Attached hereto is an executed declaration and accompanying document evidencing a chain of title from Franklin Health to PersonalPath Systems, Inc. Please record the Applicant's name change in the following registered trademarks:

Registration Number	<b>Date of Registration</b>	<u>Trademark</u>
2,729,549	June 24, 2003	UAI
2,613,146	August 27, 2002	PERSONALPATH
2,493,488	September 25, 2001	PERSONALPATH.COM
2,494,773	October 2, 2001	PERSONALPATH
2,673,563	January 14, 2003	FRANKLINHEALTH

A check in the amount of \$200.00 is attached to cover the Applicant's name change recordation fees for the five trademark registrations. Please charge any deficiencies in payments and credit any overpayments to Attorney's deposit account no. 50-2041.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael E. Whitham

Reg. No. 32,635

Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, P.C. 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 Reston, Virginia 20190 (703) 787-9400

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0270 DEC-12-2009 18:49 F

FROM

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark registrations of:

PersonalPath Systems, Inc.

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

### DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20

Dear Sir:

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §2.20, the applicant hereby certifies that the documents attached hereto evidence a chain of title from Franklin Health to PersonalPath Systems, Inc. In view of this, PersonalPath Systems, Inc. is the applicant for the following trademark registrations:

Registration Number	Date of Registration	<b>Trademark</b>
2,729,549	June 24, 2003	UAI
2,613,146	August 27, 2002	PERSONALPATH
2,493,488	September 25, 2001	PERSONALPATH.COM
2,494,773	October 2, 2001	PERSONALPATH
2,673,563	January 14, 2003	FRANKLINHBALTH

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Thomas M. Hagan

Senior Vice President, Tenmology & Privacy

PersonalPath Systems, Inc.

10 Mountainview Road

Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458-1933

Date

1

T-351 P.003/003 F-748

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO REREST CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "FRANKLIN HEALTH, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FRANKLIN HEALTH, INC." TO "PERSONALPATH SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN YELS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-RIGHTS DAY OF MARCE, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK F.M.

A FILED COFY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2668433 8100

**RECORDED: 12/16/2003** 

001157064

AUTHENTICATION: 0345546

DATE:

03-58-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0272